drafted that will be turned over to LHC staff to update and remain self-sufficient. A motion was 
made by Mr. Michael Airhart, seconded by Dr. Burckel, to favorably recommend the resolution to 
the Full Board. The motion passed unanimously. 

 Resolution approving and authorizing the issuance of not exceeding Thirty-Nine 

Million  Dollars ($39,000,000) of Louisiana Housing Corporation Single Family 
Mortgage Revenue Refunding Bonds (Taxable) in one or more series or subseries; 
approving the form of a Series Supplemental Trust Indenture in connection with the 
aforesaid Refunding Bonds; requesting the State Bond Commission to approve the

[...]

WHEREAS, the Corporation did meet on July 8, 2015, at 11:00 a.m., Louisiana time, for 
the purpose of receiving and considering the proposal of Raymond James, JPMorgan Securities, LLC and 
George K. Baum & Company as purchasers (the “Underwriters”) and taking action with respect to the 
parameter sale of not exceeding Fifteen Million Dollars ($15,000,000) of the Refunding Bonds pursuant 
thereto; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Louisiana Housing 
Corporation, acting as the governing authority of said Corporation, that: 

SECTION 1. The parameter written terms submitted this day by the Underwriters for the